
 

                    टीएचडीसीइंडडया  डिडिटेड 

                  THDC INDIA LIMITED 
                       (Schedule A Mini Ratna PSU) 
                      CIN: U45203UR1988GOI009822 

 

TENDER NOTICE/ LETTER OF INVITATION 
 

TENDER NO. THDCIL/NCR/CC- 500 
(SINGLE SOURCE OF TENDER ENQUIRY) 

 
Tender No: THDCIL/NCR/CC-500                                                           Date: 27.08.2024 
 
To,  

M/s Siemens Limited 
GT Sales - Product & Services - NR 
RC-IN SE GT-S NR PD&SV 
Plot No. 78, Sector 18 
122015 Gurugram, India 
 Mobile: +91 9649916187 
 mail: deepak.mathur@siemens.com 
 www.siemens.com 
 

Dear Sir, 
  

1.0 THDC INDIA Ltd. (THDCIL), NCR Office: plot No. 20, Sector-14, kaushambi, 

Ghaziabad-201010, invites bid through e-tender on single source basis i.e. PAC 

buying from original equipment manufacturer (OEM) i.e. M/s Siemens through 

CPP Portal in single stage single envelop (i.e. Techno-Commercial & price bid) for 

“Procurement of Spares & Consumables for 420KV GIS of Tehri HPP” in 

accordance with the following details and enclosed documents. 
 

Bid received other than whom it is addressed on single tender basis shall be 

considered as non-responsive and is liable to be rejected 
 

2.0 The date & time for submission of your offer through CPP Portal are given below: 

1. Brief Scope of Work Procurement of Spares & 
Consumables for 420KV GIS of Tehri 
HPP.  
Detailed Scope of Work as 
mentioned in the tender document. 

2. Estimated cost Rs.  5.36 Cr. (Excluding GST) 

3. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) Nil 

4. Cost of Bidding Document / Tender 
Fee (Non-refundable) Free of Cost 

mailto: mail:%20deepak.mathur@siemens.com
http:// www.siemens.com


   
 
 

3.0 You are requested to submit your proposal duly signed & stamped along with 

copy of power of attorney, and duly scanned in CPP Portal before the stipulated 

date & time.  

 
4.0 The Bid (Technical & Financial) will be opened in presence of bidder’s authorized 

representatives who choose to be present at the time of opening of the bid at the 

address mentioned below. 
 

 
 

Yours sincerely, 
For THDC INDIA LIMITED. 

 
 
 

HOD (Contracts) 
THDC India Limited, N.C.R. Office, Plot No.20, 

Sector-14, Kaushambi, Ghaziabad, Pin: 201010, 
Uttar Pradesh (India). Phone: 91-120-2816721. 

E-mail: corpcontract@thdc.co.in 
Alternate Contact No. 0120-2816711 / 2816769 

 

 

 
 

5. Time period for submission of bid 
(Techno-Commercial & price bid)  

27.08.2024 to 03.09.2024 Upto15:00 
Hrs.   

6. Last date & time of submission of 
bid 03.09.2024 up to 15:00 Hrs. 

7. Date & Time of opening of Bid 04.09.2024 at 15:00 Hrs. 

8. Completion Time 18 Months from the date of issuance 
of Purchase Order/LOA. 

9. Validity of offer 60 days from deadline for 
submission of bids. 

10. Currency of Bid Indian Rupees (INR) 

mailto:corpcontract@thdc.co.in

